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Certain matters discussed in this press release, including any statements that are predictive in nature or concern future market and economic conditions, business and prospects, our future financial and operational performance, or our future 
actions and their expected results are “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.  Forward-looking statements are based on current expectations and projections about future events 
and are not guarantees of future performance.  We do not have a specific policy or intent of updating or revising forward-looking statements.  If we update or revise any such statement(s), no assumption should be made that we will further 
update or revise that statement(s) or update or revise any other such statement(s). In addition, such forward-looking statements may be based in whole or in part on general observations or opinions of our management, limited or anecdotal 
evidence and/or business or industry experience without in-depth or any particular empirical investigation, inquiry or analysis and are not intended, and do not express, factual assertions about past events. Actual events and results may differ 
materially from those expressed or forecasted in forward-looking statements due to a number of factors.  The most important risk factors that could cause our actual performance and future events and actions to differ materially from such 
forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to the following: general economic, employment and business conditions; population growth, household formations and demographic trends; conditions in the capital, credit and financial 
markets; our ability to access external financing sources and raise capital through the issuance of common stock, debt or other securities, and/or project financing, on favorable terms; the execution of any securities repurchases pursuant to our 
board of directors’ authorization; material and trade costs and availability, including the greater costs associated with achieving current and expected higher standards for ENERGY STAR certified homes, and delays related to state and 
municipal construction, permitting, inspection and utility processes, which have been disrupted by key equipment shortages; consumer and producer price inflation; changes in interest rates, including those set by the Federal Reserve and those 
available in the capital markets or from financial institutions and other lenders, and applicable to mortgage loans; our debt level, including our ratio of debt to capital, and our ability to adjust our debt level and maturity schedule; our compliance 
with the terms of our revolving credit facility and our senior unsecured term loan; the ability and willingness of the applicable lenders and financial institutions, or any substitute or additional lenders and financial institutions, to meet their 
commitments or fund borrowings, extend credit or provide payment guarantees to or for us under our revolving credit facility or unsecured letter of credit facility; volatility in the market price of our common stock; our obtaining adequate levels of 
affordable insurance for our business and our ability to cover any incurred costs, liabilities or losses that are not covered by the insurance we have procured or that are due to our deciding not to procure certain types or amounts of insurance 
coverage; home selling prices, including our homes’ selling prices, being unaffordable relative to consumer incomes; weak or declining consumer confidence, either generally or specifically with respect to purchasing homes; competition from 
other sellers of new and resale homes, particularly homebuilders with significant unsold inventory; weather events, significant natural disasters and other climate and environmental factors, such as a lack of adequate water supply to permit new 
home communities in certain areas; lingering economic and financial market impacts from the prolonged shutdown of the federal government’s operations in October and November 2025, and any failure of lawmakers to agree on a budget or 
appropriation legislation to fund the federal government’s operations (also known as a government shutdown), and financial markets’ and businesses’ reactions to any such failure; potential instability associated with the regulatory and executive 
policies, proposals and orders of the U.S. presidential administration, including any directed at our operations, business practices or capital allocation strategies; government actions, policies, programs and regulations directed at or affecting the 
housing market (including the tax benefits associated with purchasing and owning a home, and the standards, fees and size limits applicable to the purchase or insuring of mortgage loans by government-sponsored enterprises and government 
agencies, and the potential significant scaling back or ending of the federal conservatorship of the government-sponsored enterprises), the homebuilding industry, or construction activities; changes in existing tax laws or enacted corporate 
income tax rates, including those resulting from regulatory guidance and interpretations issued with respect thereto, such as Internal Revenue Service guidance regarding heightened qualification requirements for federal tax credits for building 
energy-efficient homes and the pending expiration of such tax credits in 2026; changes in U.S. trade policies, including the imposition of tariffs and duties on homebuilding materials and products, and related trade disputes with and retaliatory 
measures taken by other countries, and financial markets’ and business’ reactions to any such policies; disruptions in world and regional trade flows, economic activity and supply chains due to the military conflicts in the Middle East and in 
Ukraine, including those stemming from wide-ranging sanctions and other restrictions the U.S. and other countries have imposed or may further impose respectively on Iranian or Russian business sectors, financial organizations, individuals and 
raw materials, the impact of which may, among other things, increase our operational costs, exacerbate building materials and appliance shortages and/or reduce our revenues and earnings; the adoption of new or amended financial accounting 
standards and the guidance and/or interpretations with respect thereto; the availability and cost of land in desirable areas and our ability to timely and efficiently develop acquired land parcels and open new home communities; impairment, land 
option contract abandonment or other inventory-related charges, including any stemming from decreases in the value of our land assets; our warranty claims experience with respect to homes previously delivered and actual warranty costs 
incurred; costs and/or charges arising from regulatory compliance requirements or from legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings, investigations, claims or settlements, including unfavorable outcomes in any such matters resulting in actual or 
potential monetary damage awards, penalties, fines or other direct or indirect payments, or injunctions, consent decrees or other voluntary or involuntary restrictions or adjustments to our business operations or practices that are beyond our 
current expectations and/or accruals; our ability to use/realize the net deferred tax assets we have generated; our ability to successfully implement our current and planned strategies and initiatives related to our product, geographic and market 
positioning, gaining share and scale in our served markets, through, among other things, our making substantial investments in land and land development, which, in some cases, involves putting significant capital over several years into large 
projects in one location, and in entering into new markets; our operational and investment concentration in markets in California; consumer interest in and responsiveness to our new home communities, products and simplified selling process 
and transparent pricing initiatives, particularly from first-time homebuyers and higher-income consumers; our ability to generate orders and convert our backlog of orders to home deliveries and revenues, particularly in key markets in California; 
our ability to successfully implement our business strategies and achieve any associated financial and operational targets and objectives, including those discussed in this release or in any of our other public filings, presentations or disclosures; 
income tax expense volatility associated with stock-based compensation; the ability of our homebuyers to obtain homeowners and flood insurance policies, and/or typical or lender-required policies for other hazards or events, for their homes, 
which may depend on the ability and willingness of insurers or government-funded or -sponsored programs to offer coverage at an affordable price or at all; the ability of our homebuyers to obtain residential mortgage loans and mortgage 
banking services, which may depend on the ability and willingness of lenders and financial institutions to offer such loans and services to our homebuyers; the performance of mortgage lenders to our homebuyers; the performance of KBHS 
Home Loans, LLC (“KBHS”); the ability and willingness of lenders and financial institutions to extend credit facilities to KBHS to fund its originated mortgage loans; information technology failures and data security breaches; an epidemic, 
pandemic or significant seasonal or other disease outbreak, and the control response measures that international, federal, state and local governments, agencies, law enforcement and/or health authorities implement to address it, which may 
precipitate or exacerbate one or more of the above-mentioned and/or other risks, and significantly disrupt or prevent us from operating our business in the ordinary course for an extended period; widespread protests and/or civil unrest, whether 
due to political events, social movements or other reasons; and other events outside of our control.  Please see our periodic reports and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission for a further discussion of these and other risks 
and uncertainties applicable to our business.

Forward-Looking Statements
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KB Home: At a Glance

49
markets

9
states

1957  BUILT OVER 700K HOMES SINCE 
OUR FOUNDING IN 1957
Leading brand awareness

BTO DIFFERENTIATED BUILT TO ORDER® 
MODEL
Simple, affordable, personalized

~72% 1ST TIME & 1st MOVE UP BUYERS
Millennials & Gen Z’s: 150 million people; 
largest demographic opportunity

LEADER CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 
#1 ranking on TrustBuilder®, a leading 
independent homebuilding review site

>217,000 ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED HOMES
Leader in energy efficiency, conserving 
resources and helping customers lower 
their total cost of homeownership

>$1.9B RETURNED TO STOCKHOLDERS 
through repurchases and dividends since 
Q2 2021

As of 2/28/26, unless otherwise noted

West Coast Southwest
California

Idaho
Washington

Arizona
Nevada

Central Southeast
Colorado

Texas
Florida

North Carolina
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Long-Term Investment Thesis for KBH
A Brand that has Endured for Nearly 70 Years
• One of the largest and most trusted homebuilders in the U.S.
• Industry-leading brand awareness
• Customer satisfaction: #1 ranking on TrustBuilder1; record 96% score on AvidCX®1

Differentiated Business Model: Built to Order
• Buyers personalize their homes based on a simple process focused on what they 

value and can afford
• Ability to significantly influence final sales price – buyers select their floor plan, lot, 

square footage, elevation and finishes in our Design Studios
• KB has among the highest absorption rates in the industry, which we believe is 

driven by our affordable, personalized model

1st Time and 1st Move-Up Focus Provides Long-Term Market Opportunity
• Poised to benefit from favorable demographics: Millennials and Gen-Zs, the largest 

population cohorts (150 million people) are contributing to growth in household 
formations—a key driver of homeownership

Geographically Focused: 49 Major Markets in 9 States
• Markets selected for their long-term economic and demographic growth potential
• Substantial opportunity to expand our volume in the future with this footprint

Industry-Leading Capital Distribution
• Led our peer group in return of capital yield in the past four years; repurchased 

nearly 37% of our shares outstanding 
• Healthy quarterly cash dividend, which we have paid for the longest period in our 

industry, without interruption
• Returned over $1.9 billion in cash to our shareholders through repurchases and 

dividends since Q2 2021

1TrustBuilder is a leading independent homebuilding review site; AvidCX is a trusted platform of homebuyer experiences
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Built to Order Model Provides Competitive Advantages
Data-Driven Process
Our standard floor plans and features are the result of local market 
surveys of what buyers want in their homes.  Standardization across our 
divisions enhances our ability to provide affordable choices.

Buyers Value Choice
Buyers select their floor plan, lot, square footage and elevation, as well as 
personalized finishes in our Design Studios, based on what they value and 
can afford. Our process is simple and personalized, and the choices are 
affordable.

Choice Influences Affordability
Buyers are empowered to significantly influence their overall sales price 
based on their selections. Approximately 65% of our communities offer 
plans with square footage below 1,600 — smaller homes with similar room 
counts and livability, at lower starting base prices without compromising 
gross margin percentages.

Creates a Stronger Company
Drives greater predictability and lower volatility through alignment of sales, 
starts and deliveries. Reduces reliance on speculative inventory and 
exposure to pricing swings, enabling more disciplined capital deployment. 
Enhances visibility into future deliveries and revenues, supporting more 
sustainable and consistent margins and returns across cycles.

Competitive Differentiator
Resale homes are our largest competitor. Our affordable personalization 
provides an important point of differentiation in attracting buyers.

6.3

4.1 3.8 4.4
3.74.2

3.1 3.4 3.5 3.1

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Buyers Value Choice
 Affordable Personalization Drives 

High Monthly Absorption per Community

KBH Peer Group Average*

Sources: Sell-Side Analyst Research and Form 10-K Filings
* Includes CCS, DHI, LEN, MTH, NVR, PHM, TMHC, TOL, TPH  
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Built to Order Attracts Largest Demand Segments of Market

Q1 2026 Buyer Profile
(Based on Homes Delivered) 

A Leader in the 1st Time Buyer Segment While Drawing a Mix of Buyers to Our Communities

Invest in 
land positions 
within 
prime growth 
submarkets

Position 
our product 
to target the 
median 
household 
income 
in each submarket

BTO enhances 
value and 
affordability 
through choice of 
lot, square footage, 
floor plan and 
elevation, 
and the ability to 
personalize in 
our Design Studios

While we primarily target the 1st time and affordable 1st move-up buyers, 
our BTO business model also appeals to 2nd move-up buyers and empty 
nesters who can make a different set of choices in the same community

50%

22%

10%

18%

1st Time 

1st Move-Up

2nd Move-Up

Active Adult
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100% Committed to Our Customers’ Satisfaction

• KB Home’s unique Built to Order business 
model begins and ends with the needs of our 
homebuyers.

• We survey homebuyers to find out their 
priorities and design our homes to meet those 
needs. Our buyers have choice in 
personalizing their home to suit their lifestyle 
and budget. Each of our homebuyers is 
supported by a dedicated team that guides 
them every step of the way, helping to ensure 
an exceptional buying experience.

• In FY 2025, KB Home was the #1 customer-
ranked national homebuilder on TrustBuilder, a 
leading independent homebuilding review site, 
marking the fifth consecutive year we earned 
the spot. 

• Additionally, 2025 marked our highest-ever full-
year overall customer satisfaction score to 
date, at just over 96%, as measured through a 
comprehensive post move-in survey conducted 
via AvidCX, a trusted platform of homebuyer 
experience insights. 

We utilize a systematic internal 
survey process to ask every 

customer about their experience 
of buying a KB home at two key 

intervals: 30 days and 11 months.

TrustBuilder data as of 12/8/25 | AvidCX data are FY 2025 averages
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38,060 35,582 34,944 39,482 38,039 40,047 48,525 48,055 40,800 38,862 37,137 37,224 

9,339 9,243 11,427
14,145

26,871 26,991

38,243 
20,740 

15,176 
37,841 

27,475 26,033 

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

100,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Q1 2026

Primed for Growth through Investments in Land Acquisition

$3,084 $3,254 $3,166 $3,460 $3,585 $3,792 
$4,664 

$5,453 $5,049 $5,386 $5,512 $5,555 

$230 $149 $97 
$122 $120 $105 

$139 

$90 
$85 

$142 $159 $149 

 $2,000

 $2,500

 $3,000

 $3,500

 $4,000

 $4,500

 $5,000

 $5,500

 $6,000

 $6,500

 $7,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Q1 2026

Land Portfolio Focused on Long-Term Economic & 
Demographic Growth Markets

Optioned Lots

Expanding Our Lot Position

Owned Lots

($ in millions)
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$9 $9 $20 $38 $54 $52 $57 $72 $69 $67 $86 
$35 

$188 $150 

$411 $350 

$538 $538 

$9 

$94 

$9 

$44 

$242 
$202 

$468 
$422 

$607 $605 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 LTM
Q1 '26

Dividends

Investing in Growth while Returning Capital to Shareholders

Generating Significant Cash from Homes Delivered

$1,148 

$1,550 

$2,029 $2,110 

$1,875 
$2,005 

$2,496 $2,586 

$2,884 

$3,207 

$2,949 
$2,802 

$987 

$1,227 

$1,524 $1,518 $1,466 $1,384 

$1,809 $1,862 
$1,652 

$1,982 $1,985 $1,925 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 LTM
Q1 '26

Gross Operating Cash
Improved Lot Costs

$967 

$1,362 
$1,516 

$1,888 
$1,624 $1,695 

$2,533 $2,403 

$1,801 

$2,844 
$2,614 

$2,260 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 LTM
Q1 '26

Land Spend

Returning Capital to Shareholders

($ in millions)

Repurchases
Gross Operating Cash defined as Net Cash provided by (used in) Operating Activities, as reported, 
before Land Acquisition and Development Investment
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Creating Value for Shareholders

94,926 90,696 
82,572 

72,157 
63,174 62,648 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Q1 '26

Shares Outstanding
(thousands)

4,669 4,927 

9,244 

4,725 

9,385 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Shares Repurchased
(thousands)

$34.23 
$43.59 

$50.22 
$56.27 

$61.75 $61.53 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Q1 '26

Book Value
Per Share

$6.01 

$9.09 

$7.03 

$8.45 

$6.15 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Diluted Earnings 
Per Share
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Balance Sheet Strength Fuels Industry-Leading Return of Capital

$188 $150 

$411 $350 

$538 

$50 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Q1 2026

Share Repurchases ($ in millions)

4.7m shares 
repurchased

4.9m shares 
repurchased

9.2m shares 
repurchased

4.7m shares 
repurchased

9.4m shares 
repurchased

0.8m shares 
repurchased

5% of outstanding 6% of outstanding 11% of outstanding 6% of outstanding 13% of outstanding 1% of outstanding

Return of Capital Yield(1) vs. Peers  |  Since Q2 2021

6.7% 3.6% 3.1%

39.4%

25.5% 22.8%

46.1%

29.1% 26.0%

KBH Large-Cap
Peer Average*

Mid-Cap
Peer Average*

Dividend Yield Net Share Repurchase Yield

*Source: FactSet as of March 12, 2026  (Large-Cap: PHM, NVR, LEN, DHI | Mid-Cap: TPH, TOL, TMHC, CCS, MTH) 
(1) Return on capital yield defined as share repurchase yield plus dividend yield. 
(2) Dividend yield calculated as dividends paid divided by average equity market capitalization. 
(3) Net share repurchase calculated as share repurchases less shares issuances divided by average equity market capitalization.

(3)(2)
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First
Quarter 
2026
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West Coast Southwest Central Southeast

CA WA ID NV AZ TX CO NC FL

Q1 2026 Homebuilding Revenues $362.3
34%

$53.5
5%

$33.4
3%

$121.9
11%

$58.4
5%

$178.1
17%

$45.5
4%

$71.1
7%

$147.9
14%

FY 2025 Homebuilding Revenues $2,332.5
38%

$282.3
4%

$76.9
1%

$751.3
12%

$494.2
8%

$970.5
16%

$206.3
3%

$348.0
6%

$749.9
12%

FY 2020 Homebuilding Revenues $1,688.4
41%

$60.2
1%

- $550.8
13%

$246.0
6%

$932.2
22%

$260.6
6%

$29.2
1%

$400.3
10%

FY 2015* Homebuilding Revenues $1,402.3
46%

- - $266.5
9%

$131.8
4%

$609.4
20%

$200.4
7%

$57.1
2%

$278.0
9%

Diversification of our Growth-Oriented Geographic Footprint

* In FY 2015, KB Home also operated in Washington DC which accounted for 3% of the homebuilding revenue.

($ in millions)
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First Quarter 2026 Highlights
(all comparisons on a year-over-year basis)

Q1 2026 Q1 2025 % Change

Housing Revenues $1.07 billion $1.39 billion -23%

Deliveries 2,370 2,770 -14%

Average Selling Price $452,100 $500,700 -10%

Net Orders 2,846 2,772 3%

Net Order Value $1.36 billion $1.35 billion 1%

Backlog Homes 3,604 4,436 -19%

Backlog Value $1.70 billion $2.20 billion -23%

Ending Community Count 276 255 8%

Average Community Count 274 257 7%

Absorption (net orders per 
community, per month) 3.5 3.6 -3%

• Revenues totaled $1.08 billion

• Homebuilding operating income was $33.0 million, compared to $127.3 million

– Homebuilding operating income margin was 3.1%, compared to 9.2%. 

– Housing gross profit margin was 15.3%, compared to 20.2%. Excluding 
inventory-related charges, housing gross profit margin was 15.5%, compared to 
20.3%.

– Selling, general and administrative expenses as a percentage of housing 
revenues were 12.2%, compared to 11.0%

• Pretax income totaled $40.3 million, or 3.7% of total revenues, and included 
financial services pretax income of $5.5 million 

• Net income was $33.4 million and diluted earnings per share was $0.52. 

• Total liquidity was approximately $1.2 billion, including $200.5 million of cash and 
cash equivalents and nearly $1.0 billion of available capacity under the 
Company’s unsecured revolving credit facility, with $200.0 million of cash 
borrowings outstanding

• During the quarter, the Company repurchased approximately .8 million shares of 
its outstanding common stock at a cost of $50.0 million

• Stockholders’ equity totaled $3.86 billion, and book value per share increased 8% 
to $61.53
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$1,458
$1,387

$1,071

$1,702

$1,525

$1,746

$1,614

$1,993

$1,685

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Housing Revenues
($ in millions)

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter
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Average Selling Price

$480

$501

$452

$483 $489
$481 $476

$501

$466

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Second Quarter Third Quarter  Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

($ in thousands)
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Homebuilding Operating Income Margin*

10.9%

9.3%

3.3%

11.1%

9.0%

10.9%

8.8%

11.5%

7.8%(1)

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

* Excluding inventory-related charges. See Appendix: Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures. 
(1) Includes $16 million of accelerated equity-based compensation expense recognized under applicable accounting guidance. Excluding this item, homebuilding operating income margin was 8.7%.
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Housing Gross Profit Margin – Reported

21.5%
20.2%

15.3%

21.1%

19.3%
20.6%

18.2%

20.9%

17.0%

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter



19

Housing Gross Profit Margin – As Adjusted*

21.6%
20.3%

15.5%

21.2%
19.7%

20.7%

18.9%

20.9%

17.8%

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

* Excluding inventory-related charges. See Appendix: Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures.
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SG&A Expense Ratio 

10.8% 11.0%

12.2%

10.1%
10.7%

9.8% 10.0%
9.4%

10.0%(1)

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

(1) Includes $16 million of accelerated equity-based compensation expense recognized under applicable accounting guidance. Excluding this item, SG&A expense ratio was 9.1%. 
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Net Orders per Community per Month

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

4.6

3.6 3.5

5.5

4.5
4.1

3.8
3.5

3.0

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26
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Average Community Count

240 243
251 256 257 254 259

268
274

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

2024 2025 2026
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$1,582

$1,346 $1,364

$2,032

$1,611
$1,543

$1,315 $1,317

$1,099

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Net Order Value

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

($ in millions)
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Backlog Value

$2,792

$2,202

$1,696

$3,122

$2,288

$2,919

$1,989

$2,243

$1,403

'24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26 '24 '25 '26

Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth QuarterFirst Quarter

($ in millions)
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Highlights

BB+ Credit Profile Optimal for our Business
• Provides reliable access to capital at low cost, with 

investment grade-like covenants and significant flexibility
• Continue to target total debt-to-capital ratio in the range of 

30%, with some variation due to use of the revolver to 
manage seasonal working capital needs

Strong Liquidity to Support our Business
• Total liquidity, including cash and revolver availability, was 

approximately $1.2 billion at February 28, 2026
• We had $200.0 million of cash borrowings outstanding on 

our revolving credit facility with nearly $1.0 billion 
available to draw

Debt Maturities
• Our next maturity is in June 2027 when our $300 million 

6.875% Senior Notes mature
• The maturity of our $360 million Term Loan is in 

November 2029
• Our $1.2 billion revolving credit facility has a November 

2030 maturity

Healthy Capital Structure

33.4%
30.7% 29.4% 30.3%

32.9%

2022 2023 2024 2025 Q1 2026

Debt-to-Capital Ratio

Liquidity and Debt Maturity Summary at February 28, 2026

$998 

$201 

$300 $300 $350 $390 
$360 

Liquidity 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Revolver Availability
Unrestricted Cash
Senior Notes
Term Loan

Coupon:                                    6.875%                                     4.8%              7.25%         4.0%

($ in millions)



26

The 
Sustainability 
Difference
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Leadership in Sustainable Homebuilding

Energy Savings Comparison
Our proprietary tool demonstrating the lower 

total cost of homeownership possible 
with a KB home**

 
KB Home provides this comparison for every 

floor plan at each of our communities

* Data as of November 30, 2025
** Estimated  |  Lower cost of homeownership is relative to a typical new or resale home.

Received a record 30 
ENERGY STAR® Market 
Leader Awards in 2024

217,000+
Total U.S. EPA ENERGY STAR  
Certified New Homes

28,000+
Cumulative Solar Homes

31,000+
Total U.S. EPA WaterSense  
& Water Smart Homes

Approx. $1.3 Billion*

Cumulative Utility Bill Savings

Approx. 2.2 Billion Gallons*

Water Conserved Annually

Approx. 8 Billion Pounds*

Fewer CO2 Emissions

https://investor.kbhome.com/environmental-social-and-governance-esg/overview-1/default.aspx
https://investor.kbhome.com/environmental-social-and-governance-esg/overview-1/default.aspx
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Giving Back to Our Communities

Phoenix, AZ - Volunteers assembled 120 beds for Sleep in Heavenly Peace Denver, CO - Volunteers helped package over 2,000 food bags at Food for Thought

Los Angeles, CA – Volunteers organized food items at the Westside Food Bank

Raleigh, NC – Volunteers delivered essential items to 
Samaritan's Purse for victims of Hurricane Helen

Austin, TX – Volunteers wrapped and donated gifts 
for families through the Center for Child Protection.

Orlando, FL – Volunteers donated over 1,300 food 
items to Serenity Grace

Inland Empire, CA - Volunteers collected over 2,000 toys for Toys for Tots
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Independent
• Nine of our eleven directors are independent
• Independent directors lead all Board committees

Accountable
• Directors are elected annually under a majority voting standard

 In 2025, our directors received an average of 97% support
• Directors and senior executives are subject to robust stock ownership 

requirements

Aligned
• We have one class of outstanding voting securities that allows each 

holder one vote for each share held
• No supermajority voting requirements 

Strong Corporate Governance

Governance Practices: A Snapshot
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Summary
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Long-Term Investment Thesis for KBH
A Brand that has Endured for Nearly 70 Years
• One of the largest and most trusted homebuilders in the U.S.
• Industry-leading brand awareness
• Customer satisfaction: #1 ranking on TrustBuilder1; record 96% score on AvidCX®1

Differentiated Business Model: Built to Order
• Buyers personalize their homes based on a simple process focused on what they 

value and can afford
• Ability to significantly influence final sales price – buyers select their floor plan, lot, 

square footage, elevation and finishes in our Design Studios
• KB has among the highest absorption rates in the industry, which we believe is 

driven by our affordable, personalized model

1st Time and 1st Move-Up Focus Provides Long-Term Market Opportunity
• Poised to benefit from favorable demographics: Millennials and Gen-Zs, the largest 

population cohorts (150 million people) are contributing to growth in household 
formations—a key driver of homeownership

Geographically Focused: 49 Major Markets in 9 States
• Markets selected for their long-term economic and demographic growth potential
• Substantial opportunity to expand our volume in the future with this footprint

Industry-Leading Capital Distribution
• Led our peer group in return of capital yield in the past four years; repurchased 

nearly 37% of our shares outstanding 
• Healthy quarterly cash dividend, which we have paid for the longest period in our 

industry, without interruption
• Returned over $1.9 billion in cash to our shareholders through repurchases and 

dividends since Q2 2021

1TrustBuilder is a leading independent homebuilding review site; AvidCX is a trusted platform of homebuyer experiences
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$1.55 

$3.58 
$4.51 

$6.37 
$6.90 

$6.21 

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Housing Revenues ($ in billions)

0.5%

5.7%
7.7%

11.4% 11.1%
8.7%

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Homebuilding Operating Income Margin(1)

15.8%
16.6%

18.7%

21.4% 21.1%

19.1%

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Housing Gross Margin(1)

($0.76)

$1.12 
$2.85 

$7.03 
$8.45 

$6.15 

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Diluted Earnings (Loss) per Share

KB Home is a Stronger, More Profitable Company Today

The growth in our scale and profitability, together with the health of our balance sheet, 
have transformed KB Home into a larger and stronger company.  

(1) Excluding inventory-related charges. See Appendix: Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures.
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KB Home is a Stronger, More Profitable Company Today

82.1%

60.5%

42.3%
30.7% 29.4% 30.3%

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Debt-to-Capital Ratio

(15.1%)

6.3%
12.2%

15.7% 16.6%
10.7%

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Return on Equity

$12 
$97 

$20 

$468 $422 

$607 

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Capital Returned to Stockholders ($ in millions)

$4.88 

$20.25 
$26.60 

$50.22 
$56.27 

$61.75 

2012 2016 2019 2023 2024 2025

Book Value per Share
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Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The Company believes these non-GAAP financial measures, which assist management in making certain decisions, are relevant and useful to investors in understanding its operations and in providing 
meaningful period-to-period comparisons and may be helpful in comparing the Company with other homebuilding companies to the extent they provide similar information. 

2026

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1
Housing Gross Profit Margin

Housing Gross Profit Margin - As Reported 21.5% 21.1% 21.5% 20.7% 21.5% 21.1% 20.6% 20.9% 20.2% 19.3% 18.2% 17.0% 15.3%
Housing inventory-related charges 0.3     0.3     -     0.1     0.1 0.1 0.1 - 0.1 0.4 0.7 0.8 0.2

Housing Gross Profit Margin - As Adjusted 21.8% 21.4% 21.5% 20.8% 21.6% 21.2% 20.7% 20.9% 20.3% 19.7% 18.9% 17.8% 15.5%

Homebuilding Operating Income Margin

Homebuilding Operating Income Margin - As Reported 11.4% 11.5% 11.3% 10.9% 10.8% 11.1% 10.8% 11.5% 9.2% 8.6% 8.1% 6.9% 3.1%
Homebuilding inventory-related charges 0.3     0.2     0.1 -     0.1 -     0.1     - 0.1 0.4     0.7     0.9      0.2   

Homebuilding operating income margin 
excluding inventory-related charges 11.7% 11.7% 11.4% 10.9% 10.9% 11.1% 10.9% 11.5% 9.3% 9.0% 8.8% 7.8% 3.3%

202520242023


ROIC

				careful with the footnoted cells, may need to manually add

				Net Operating Profit After Tax				2016				2017				2018				2019				Q1 2020





				Net income (a)				$105,615				$180,595				$282,865				$268,775



				Adjustments:



				    Interest (income) expense, net				5,371				(618)				(3,514)				(2,158)



				    Loss on early extinguishment of debt				--				5,685				--				6,800



				    Amortization of previously capitalized interest				161,285				215,396				202,760				156,803





				    Income tax impact (b)				(48,800)				(83,100)				(46,000)				(36,800)



				Net operating profit after tax 				$223,471				$317,958				$436,111				$393,420				$0





				Average Invested Capital (Book Value)



				Average notes payable 				$2,627,689				$2,496,389				$2,232,331				$1,945,458



				Average stockholders’ equity 				1,669,731				1,799,849				1,959,425				2,211,312



				Average invested capital (c)				$4,297,420				$4,296,238				$4,191,756				$4,156,770				$0





				Return on Invested Capital				5.2%				7.4%				10.4%				9.5%				ERROR:#DIV/0!





								0.0520012007

								0.0740084697

								0.1040401684





ROE



				Net Income				2016				2017				2018				2019				Q1 2020



				Pretax income				$   149,315				$   289,995				$   367,965				$   348,175



				Income tax expense (a)				(43,700)				(109,400)				(85,100)				(79,400)



				Net income				$   105,615				$   180,595				$   282,865				$   268,775				$   - 0



				Average stockholders’ equity (b)      				$   1,669,731				$   1,799,849				$   1,959,425				$   2,211,312





				Return on equity				6.3%				10.0%				14.4%				12.2%				ERROR:#DIV/0!





												0.0632527036

												0.1003389729

												0.1443612284





Gross Margins - by qtr 

										2016																				2017																				2018																				2019																		2021																2022																2023																2024																2025																2026

						Year				1st Qtr				2nd Qtr				3rd Qtr				4th Qtr				Year				Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4								Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4								Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4						Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4				Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4				Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4				Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4				Q1				Q2				Q3				Q4				Q1

		Housing Gross Profit Margin																																																																																																										`



		Housing Gross Profit Margin - As Reported				16.3%				16.0%				15.5%				16.4%				16.5%				16.5%				14.6%				15.4%				16.2%				18.1%								16.1%				17.1%				18.0%				18.1%								17.1%				17.2%				18.5%				19.6%						20.8%				21.4%				21.5%				22.3%				22.4%				25.3%				26.7%				22.4%				21.5%				21.1%				21.5%				20.7%				21.5%				21.1%				20.6%				20.9%				20.2%				19.3%				18.2%				17.0%				15.3%

		Housing inventory-related charges				0.3				0.2				0.8				0.4				0.5				0.5				0.5				0.6				0.7				0.5								0.6				0.6				0.7				0.6								0.5				0.4				0.4				0.3						0.3				0.1				0.5				0.1				- 0				- 0				0.3				1.5				0.3				0.3				- 0				0.1				0.1				0.1				0.1				-				0.1				0.4				0.7				0.8				0.2



		Housing Gross Profit Margin - As Adjusted				16.6				16.2				16.3				16.8				17.0				17.0				15.1				16.0				16.9				18.6								16.7				17.7				18.7				18.7								17.6				17.6				18.9				19.9						21.1%				21.5%				22.0%				22.4%				22.4%				25.3%				27.0%				23.9%				21.8%				21.4%				21.5%				20.8%				21.6%				21.2%				20.7%				20.9%				20.3%				19.7%				18.9%				17.8%				15.5%







		Homebuilding Operating Income Margin



		Homebuilding Operating Income Margin - As Reported				4.6%				2.8%				3.2%				5.7%				4.7%				4.3%				3.1%				5.0%				6.7%				9.4%								5.1%				6.8%				8.6%				9.1%								3.9%				5.1%				7.4%				10.5%						10.0%				11.3%				11.6%				12.8%				12.2%				15.4%				17.7%				14.4%				11.4%				11.5%				11.3%				10.9%				10.8%				11.1%				10.8%				11.5%				9.2%				8.6%				8.1%				6.9%				3.1%

		Homebuilding inventory-related charges				ERROR:#REF!				0.3				1.5				0.3				3.0				1.5				0.5				0.6				0.7				0.5								0.5				0.5				0.7				0.6								0.4				0.4				0.4				0.2						0.4				0.1				0.5				0.1				- 0				0.1				0.4				1.4				0.3				0.2				0.1				- 0				0.1				- 0				0.1				-				0.1				0.4				0.7				0.9				0.2



		Homebuilding operating income margin 

		excluding inventory-related charges								3.1%				4.7%				6.0%				7.7%								3.6%				5.6%				7.4%				9.9%								5.6%				7.3%				9.3%				9.7%								4.3%				5.5%				7.8%				10.7%						10.4%				11.4%				12.1%				12.9%				12.2%				15.5%				18.1%				15.8%				11.7%				11.7%				11.4%				10.9%				10.9%				11.1%				10.9%				11.5%				9.3%				9.0%				8.8%				7.8%				3.3%













																																						0.0673655807

																						0.0942536951								0.0993353155								0.0864351918		reported



		Homebuilding Revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   675,742				$   808,462				$   910,111				$   1,188,628				$   3,582,943				$   816,246				$   1,002,794





		Operating income				ERROR:#REF!				$   19.0				$   25.9				$   51.5				$   56.0				$   152.4				$   25.3				$   49.6

		  Amortization of previously capitalized interest				ERROR:#REF!				30.7				35.6				40.4				54.6				161.3				39.4				50.5

		  Impairments and abandonments				ERROR:#REF!				2.0				11.7				3.1				36.1				52.8				4.0				6.0



						ERROR:#REF!				$   51.7				$   73.2				$   95.0				$   146.7				$   366.5				$   68.7				$   106.0

																						0.0506244212																0.0930569055		adj

																						0.0563595469

																																																																						18.9

																																																																						22.3

																																																																						7.8



&"Times New Roman,Bold"&12Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures	




Debt to Cap_Net Debt to Cap

		Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

		($ in thousands)

								November 30,

				2015				2016				2017				2018				2019				Q1 2020



		Ratio of Debt to Capital

		Notes payable		$   2,601,754				$   2,640,149				$   2,324,845				$   2,060,263				$   1,748,747



		Stockholders’ equity		1,690,834				1,723,145				1,926,311				2,087,500				2,383,122



		      Total capital		$   4,292,588				$   4,363,294				$   4,251,156				$   4,147,763				$   4,131,869				$   - 0





		Ratio of debt to capital		60.6%				60.5%				54.7%				49.7%				42.3%				ERROR:#DIV/0!





		Ratio of Net Debt to Capital

		Notes payable		$   2,601,754				$   2,640,149				$   2,324,845				$   2,060,263				$   1,748,747



		Less: Cash and cash equivalents 		(568,386)				(592,086)				(720,630)				(574,359)				(453,814)



		      Net debt		2,033,368				2,048,063				1,604,215				1,485,904				1,294,933				- 0



		Stockholders’ equity		1,690,834				1,723,145				1,926,311				2,087,500				2,383,122				- 0



		      Total capital		$   3,724,202				$   3,771,208				$   3,530,526				$   3,573,404				$   3,678,055				$   - 0





		Ratio of net debt to capital		54.6%				54.3%				45.4%				41.6%				35.2%				ERROR:#DIV/0!













Net Debt_Interest Cov Ratio

		Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

		($ in millions)

				2015				2016				2017				2018				2019

		Net Debt to Adjusted Consolidated EBITDA



		Notes payable		$   2,601,754				$   2,640.1				$   2,324.8				$   2,060.3				$   1,748.7



		Less: Cash and cash equivalents 
         and restricted cash		1,690,834				(592.1)				(720.6)				(574.4)				(453.8)



		         Net Debt		$   4,292,588				$   2,048.0				$   1,604.2				$   1,485.9				$   1,294.9





		Adjusted Consolidated EBITDA		60.6%				$   376.8				$   540.5				$   602.2				$   555.2





		         Net debt to adjusted 
         consolidated EBITDA						5.4x				3.0x				2.5x				2.3x





		Interest Coverage Ratio



		Adjusted Consolidated EBITDA		$   2,601,754				$   376.8				$   540.5				$   602.2				$   555.2





		Consolidated Interest Incurred		ERROR:#REF!				$   183.3				$   168.8				$   145.4				$   140.7





		Interest Coverage Ratio 		ERROR:#REF!				2.1x				3.2x				4.1x				3.9x













Copy Profitability per Unit

		Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures





				($ in thousands, except per home delivered)



				Profitability per Unit

														2015				2016				2017				2018				LTM Q1 2019



				Deliveries										8,196				9,829				10,909				11,317





				Housing revenues										$   2,908,236				$   3,575,548				$   4,335,205				$   4,517,244



				Housing construction and land costs										(2,433,683)				(2,997,073)				(3,627,732)				(3,728,917)

				Add: Impairments and abandonments										9,591				16,152				25,232				28,994



				Adjusted housing construction and land costs										(2,424,092)				(2,980,921)				(3,602,500)				(3,699,923)

																																		hidden row

				Housing gross profits excluding inventory-related charges										484,144				594,627				732,705				817,321



				SG&A expenses										(342,998)				(389,441)				(426,394)				(444,154)



				Adjusted housing operating income										$   141,146				$   205,186				$   306,311				$   373,167



				Adjusted housing operating income per unit																		$   28,079				$   32,974

														$   17,221				$   20,876





																						2017

														2015				2016

				Housing Gross Profit Margin  

																						16.3		%

				Housing Gross Profit Margin - As Reported										16.3		%		16.2		%		0.6

						Housing inventory-related charges								0.3				0.5

																						16.9		%

				Housing gross profit margin excluding inventory-related charges										16.6		%		16.6		%



				Homebuilding Operating Income Margin

																						6.5		%

				Homebuilding Operating Income Margin - As Reported										4.6		%		4.3		%		0.6

						Homebuilding inventory-related charges								0.3				1.4

																						7.1		%

				Homebuilding operating income margin excluding inventory-related charges										4.9		%		5.7		%







Housing operating inc per unit

		Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures





				($ in thousands, except per home delivered)



				Profitability per Unit

														2015				2016				2017				2018

				Deliveries										8,196				9,829				10,909				11,317



				Housing revenues										$   2,908,236				$   3,575,548				$   4,335,205				$   4,517,244

				Housing construction and land costs										(2,433,683)				(2,997,073)				(3,627,732)				(3,728,917)		3,770,789

				Add: Impairments and abandonments										9,591				16,152				25,232				28,994

				Adjusted housing construction and land costs										(2,424,092)				(2,980,921)				(3,602,500)				(3,699,923)

				Housing gross profits excluding inventory-related charges										484,144				594,627				732,705				817,321

				SG&A expenses										(342,998)				(389,441)				(426,394)				(444,154)		444201

				Adjusted housing operating income										$   141,146				$   205,186				$   306,311				$   373,167



				Adjusted housing operating income per unit

														$   17,221				$   20,876				$   28,079				$   32,974



														2015				2016				2017

				Housing Gross Profit Margin  



				Housing Gross Profit Margin - As Reported										16.3		%		16.2		%		16.3		%

						Housing inventory-related charges								0.3				0.5				0.6



				Housing gross profit margin excluding inventory-related charges										16.6		%		16.6		%		16.9		%



				Homebuilding Operating Income Margin

				Homebuilding Operating Income Margin - As Reported										4.6		%		4.3		%		6.5		%

						Homebuilding inventory-related charges								0.3				1.4				0.6



				Homebuilding operating income margin excluding inventory-related charges										4.9		%		5.7		%		7.1		%







ADJ TCJA

						LTM Q3 2018				TCJA Adjustment 				Pro Forma           LTM Q3 2018

		Total pretax income				$   376,375				$                    —				$   376,375

		Income tax expense (a)				(218,500)				111,200				(107,300)

		Net income 				$   157,875				$           111,200				$   269,075

		Diluted earnings per share												$   2.68







Revised TCJA chart

						Nine Months Ended May 31,

										2018										2017

						As Reported				Adjustment for TCJA				As Adjusted						As Reported

		Total pretax income				$   239,029				$                    —				$   239,029						$   152,649

		Income tax expense (a)				(165,500)				111,200				(54,300)						(56,400)

		Net income (loss)				$   73,529				$           111,200				184,729						96,249

		Diluted earnings (loss) per share				$   0.75								$   1.84						1

		Weighted average shares outstanding — diluted				101,213								101,213						97,624

		Effective tax rate (a)				69%								23%						37%
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For further information,
please contact us:

Investor Relations
(310) 231-4000
investorrelations@kbhome.com

Thank you for your 
interest in KB Home.
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